CONSTRUCTION

COMMODITY

NON-PROFESSIONAL

PROFESSIONAL

TOTAL

GOAL
(%)

13.8

6.2

15

15.8

Total WBE Competitive w/Availability Payments
FY 2015 and FY 2016 thru March, 2016

FY 15 *
Competitive
Payments

$153,076,864

$7,500,962

$57,056,466

$42,290,866

$259,925,158

FY 15
WBE (%)

3.50%

8.43%

5.89%

6.82%

4.71%

FY 15 WBE
Payments

$5,360,025

$632,348

$3,358,428

$2,884,508

$12,235,309

FY 16 *
GOAL Competitive
(%) Payments

13.8 $66,695,316
6.2 $3,158,491
15 $33,853,552
15.8 $10,404,009

$114,111,367

* Competitive Payment dollars represents dollars awarded where WBE firms were available. Dollars for MBEs and WBEs will differ due to different numbers of MBEs available

WBE Goals may be met by using Minority Women who choose to certify as MBE's

Note: Variances due to rounding

FY 16
WBE (%)

6.20%

9.39%

3.29%

6.97%

5.50%

FY 16 WBE
Payments

$4,136,319

$296,431

$1,115,217

$725,239

$6,273,206



